INSPECTION & STANDARDS
RECEIVED

FEB 22 2022
CITY OF PROVIDENCE
ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL USE PERMIT
Check Each Type Zoning Relief Sought: _ Variance — Use *
Variance — Dimensional*

Special Use Permit **

* Attach Appendix A to apply for a Use or Dimensional Variances
#*Attach Appendix B to apply for a Special Use Permit

Applicant: Relenliess Really, LLC Address 636 Atwells Avenue, Providence, RI
Zip Code 02000

F-mail los@striveri.com
Phone 401-569-2208

Home/Office Mobile (Cell)
Owneyr; Relentless Really, LLC Address 536 Atwells Avenue, Providence, RI

Zip Code 92909
E-mail Joe@slriver.com
Phone 401-569-2208

Home/Office Mobile (Cell)
Lessee; NotApplicable Address
Zip Code
E-mail
Phone: . ) :
Home/Office Mobile (Cell)

Dees the proposal require review by any of the following (check each):

No Downtown Design Review Committee
No [-195 Redevelopment District Commission
Na Capital Center Commission

No Historic District Commission
1. Location of Property: 27 Havkins Street, Providence, Rl 02908
Street Address
2, Zoning District(s): R-3
Special purpose or overlay district(s):  None
3a. Date owner plll'C]lﬂSEd the Property: Qctober 13, 2020 (Deed Recorded October 21, 2020)
3b, Month/year of lessee’s occupancy: NIA
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3. Dimengions of each lot:

Lot# 1 Frontage 801l depth f00n. Total area 8,000 _sq. ft.
Lot# Frontage depth Total area sq. ft.
Lot# Frontage depth Total area sq. ft.

4. Size of ench structure located on the Property:

Principal Structure: Total gross square footage None; lot s vacant,
Footprint Height Floors
Accessory Structure: Total gross square footage
TFootprint Height Floors o
5. Size of proposed structure(s): Total gross square footage:  5173:=af
Footprint 5173s. . Height NA Floors 1

6a. Existing Lot coverage: (include all buildings, decks, etc,)

6b. Proposed Lot coverage: (include new constriction) 5473 s, R impormonble suiface, pius frontage

7a. Present Use of Property (each lot/structure):

Vacent fot Immedlate prior use was single-famify home with garege),

7b. Legal Use of Property {each lot/structure) as recorded in Dept. of Inspection & Standards:

8. Proposed Use of Property (each lot/structure):
Parking lot for 19 cars, Incleding one accesslble parking spat,

9. Number of Current Parking Spaces: 8

10, Describe the proposed construction or alterations (each lot/structure):
Clearing of fot and construcifon of ninateen-car parking lot with approprlate setbacks. This will include faying down asphali, painting the parking
spaces {Including one accessible parking space), and planting lraes and greensry In selback space, as shown In the atlached plans.

11. Are there outstanding violations concerning the Property under any of the following:
No  Zoning Qrdinance
Mo RI State Building Code
Ne  Providence Housing Code

12. List all Scctions of the Zoning Ordinance from which relief is sought and description of each
section:
§ 1201 Under the Use Malrix at Section 1201 of lhe Zoning Ordinance, a Parking Lot Is permissiblo In an R-3 Rasidentisl
Zone wilh & Spectal Use Permit.
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13. Explain the changes proposed for the Property.

As stated above, the applicant seeks to convert the Property, currently a vacant lot which previously held a single-family home with

garage, into a parking lot for 19 vehicles, including one accessible parking spot.

The undersigned acknowledge(s) and agree(s) that members of the Zoning Board of Review and its staff
may enter upon the exterior of the Property in order to view the Property prior to any hearing on the
application.

The undersigned further acknowledge(s) that the statements herein and in any attachments or appendices
are true and accurate, and that providing a false statement in this application may be subject to criminal
and/or civil penalties as provided by law, including prosecution under the State and Municipal False
Claims Acts. Owner(s)/Applicant(s) are jointly responsible with their attorneys for any false statements.

Owner(s): Applicant(s):
Relentless Realty, LLC, by its Authorized Agent Relentless Realty, LLC, by its Authorized Agent
Type Name Type Name

Signature Signature

/6146‘% %ﬁf D)‘Mwo jf 0S¢ 7/ D/'%"'l/dv /f

Type Name (/\_F Type NV
\._//—\ —

Signatyre Sign?{rre L

All requirements listed and described in the Instruction Sheet must be met or this application will
not be considered complete.
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APPENDIX B

APPLICATION(S) FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Identify the section(s) of the Ordinance that provides for the special use permit.

Tie Use Matdx at Section 1261 provides that a parking lof may be the primary use of a parcel within an R-3 Resldenllal Zona with a
special use permit,

State atl facts that demonstrate that the proposed special use will not substantially injure the use
and enjoyment of neighboring property.

The proposed spacial use Is a parking fot intended to serve the nelghbazing properties. In addition, the patking lot Is deskgned to provide
addltlenal greanery in the nelghberheod, and shotld be atherwise uneblrusive, No poriion of the proposed parking lot is expected
{o ancroach onfo nelghboring proparties, or become an affractive nuisance,

State all facts that demonstrate that the proposed special use will not significantly devalue
neighboring property.

Tha proposad special use Is a parkdng lot Intendud to serve the nelghboring properlles, Itis expected that the nelghbering property values
vill elther ba unaffected, or perhaps increase due to the incraased avallabliity of off-street parking.

State all facts that demonstrate that the proposed special use will not be detrimental or injurious to
the health or welfare of the community.

The propossad spaclal usa |z a parking lot. There Is no expecfaiion that tha pasking {ot coutd or would fnjure the haallh or welfare of the

community. Indeed, the parking lot is expacted to provide additlonal greenery to the community, and ald tn meeling the transportation

needs of nelghboring resldents.

IF THE APPLICANT IS AN EDUCATIONAL OR HEALTH CARE INSTITUTION,

COMPLETE PAGK: 10 BELOW
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27 Hawkins Street

Providence, Rl 02908

Plat: 70 Lot: 22
17 Proposed Parking Spaces

15 Parking Spaces

1 Compact Space

1 Handicap Space

Parcel Information

Lot Size: 0.18 Acres
Zone: R3
Overlay Zoning: None

Front Setback: 10'-0"
Side Setbacks: 6-0"
Rear Setback: 25'-0"

27 Hawkins Street, Providence, R 02908

Max Impervious Surface Coverage: 65%
Max Building Height: 45'-0"

Issue Date

Sheets Updated

REV 1 02/17/2022

All

Note: Per Providence
Zoning Ordinance, 30%
of the lot area must
consist of tree canopy
coverage

A 6" space must be
provided between
wheel stops/parking
curbs and landscape
buffer, typ.

Native shrubs or
grasses must be
planted over a
minimum of 60%

of the landscape strip
and be a minimum of
3'in height per
Providence Zoning
Ordinance Section

1504. typ.

One shade tree to

be planted for every

25' of landscape strip

in accordance with
Providence Zoning
Ordinance Section 1504.

Landscape/screening
against residential
parcels per Providence
Zoning Ordinance
Section 1506.
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